## 84162

## RATIFICATION AND RENTAL DIVISION ORDER

RATIFICATION	AND KENIA	E DIAIDION	CRDEK	<u></u>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:				
That, WHEREAS, that certain oil and gas lea	se, dated March	23, 1982		from
That, WHEREAS, that certain oil and gas lea FRANK PAXTON AND FAMILY, a	ENERAL PART	NERSHIP, C	onsistin	g of Franklin T.
Paxton, a/k/a Taft Paxton; ( SOHIO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	C. Ted Parto	n. Genevie	ve P. Ra	wson. Frank Pay
f the Records of Eure	SACount	, Nevada		is owned by
SOHIO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	맛입니다 하는 사람들이 가는 사고 되었다.			nver, Colorado80
	Funcka			Nevada
so far as it covers the following described land	in			. 그 그림 토리 되었다. 시민화를
BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PAI				HED HERETO AND
		-	_	
•	·		The second liverage and the se	
	-	-	The same of the sa	
			i.	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the	sum of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and other	r good and v	aluable considerations, we
The undersigned	/		<u> </u>	
			\ <u>`</u>	
nd each of us, do hereby ratify, approve, confi	m, and adopt the a	ove described oil	and gas lease	in so far as it covers the
hove described land and do hereby lease, demi-	se and let said land	unto SOHIO 1	PETROLEUM	CORPORATION
ubject to and under all of the terms and provision	s of said lease. and a	S TO SAIG JANO, GO	nereny agree	SUO GECISTE DISC 2510 16326
s now in full force and effect; that payment has becessary to extend said lease to the next rental	een duly made of t l paving date: and e	ne enure bonus o ach of the unders	igned agrees th	nd an of the delay rentals nat any delay rentals which
may be paid under the terms of said lease with	respect to the above	e described land	may be divide	d as follows:
CREDIT TO		ADDRESS		AMDUNT
FRANK PAXTON AND FAMILY,	First Inter	state Banl	k of	\$840.95
a general partnership,	Utah	2 00017	<b>N</b> <sub>0</sub>	
consisting of Franklin T.	Beaver, Uta	II 04712 5-100700	The same of the sa	
Paxton, a/k/a Taft Paxton; C. Tad Paxton; Genevieve P.	ACCU. NO.	7.107407	The same of the sa	
Rawson; and Frank Paxton.	1 1	,	\ \	
1	1	/		
	1	\	70"	
\ \	\	1		ı
\ \	1	1		
\ \ \		1		•
		- /	•	
_	/	/		
			4 11	. 16 t 4 1
and that payment or tender, of the amount above at the times and in the manner specified in said i	e set forth opposite !	nis name, directly	y or to his ex- diand extend	edit in the depository bani said lease and continue the
ame in full force and effect according to its terms	s: provided, that if n	amount is above	e set forth oppo	sile his name, then paymen
of the amounts above set forth to the other parti- shall be fully binding upon, and effective as to	es, or their successor	s in interest, wil	l so extend s	aid lease. This instrumen
thall be fully binding upon, and effective as to regard to execution or lack of execution by the o	the interest of, each thers or by any othe	r person whomso	evet.	CARCOLL DIE MINE, WILLOW
- / / /				identified tend and the
We, and each of us, hereby release and w provisions hereof shall be binding upon the heirs	raive all rights of di s, legal representativi	wer and nomesus, successors, and	eau in the act	ch of us.
		_		- tn
WIFNESS our hands and seals-this	day day	200	9/1/6/	9
Nanklen / Ctaske	X.	[] Vddl	Jasto	(Stat)
Franklin T. Paxton, also kn		Tad Pax		ividually and
Taft Paxton, individually a				ANK PAXTON (Stat
a partner of FRANK PAXTON A	เทบ .	AND FAMILY		st
FAMILY	<del></del>	-	<del>-</del>	(Seal)
	•			(Seal

TATE OF What our ountry of Millard	Oklahoma, Kansas, New Mexico, Wyoming, Mor Nebraska, North Dakota, South'l ACKNOWLEDGMENT — INDIV	Jakota
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Po	ublic, in and for said County and State, on this	oleo known se
March 82	Franklin T. Paxton	, aren kilowii ae
Taft Paxton	<u> 그리는 하시아를 하는 것이라고 있는 것 같아요요요요. 그런 것</u> 기계에 이 동교를 보고 있다. 중요를 하고 있으면, 것 같아.	
	도수한 시민 방향으로 기계하는 그런 그 등에 발발하고 있다. 전기를 하는 기계를 가득하는 것이 되었다. 이번 보다 기계를 받는다.	
[2015] (1915년 - 1915년 - 1915년 - 1915년 - 1915	to me known to be the identical person	
within and foregoing instrument of writing a	nd acknowledged to me that he duly executed	i the same an
l voluntary act and deed for the uses and purp	la la basa da kalangan a 🖊 Kalanga	10 Affi
	to set my hand and affixed my notarizateal the day	and year last above mainten.
Commission Expires	71	Notary Public.
	0	
ATE OFColorado	Olfahoma, Kansas, New Mexico, Wyoming, Mo	ntana, Colorado, Utah,
OUNTY OF Montrose		Dakota
JUNIT OF	ublic, in and for said County and State, on this	
00		
of April 19 82	personally appeared C. Tad Paxton	
× 5		
1	to me known to be the identical person	
within and foregoings instrument of writing a voluntary act and deed for the uses and pur	and acknowledged to me that he duly execute	d the same as 11110
	The state of the s	Od anna last abana maintan
	ito set my hand and affixed my flotarial seal the day	or-
y Commission Expires. April 2, 1986	400 Main Street, Mont	rose, co Notaly Public.
ate of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT (	For use by Corporation)
eunty of	4	
On thisday of	A.	D. 19 before me perso
		e personally known, who, bein
peared		
duly sworn, did say that he is the		
	and that the seal affixed to said instrument is	
1 1	sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of	
	scknowledged said instrument to be the free act and o	deed of said corporation.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of	A. D. 19
EALI	/ /	Notary Public.
y Commission expires	/ /	
	E	1 1 1
	1	lity k
	he he 19	V 0
	ige it is	omi
	vo 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0   0
	Sounty	t.u.
- 5	Page 45	2
No. FROM		County Clerk.  When recorded return to
	ية إلى الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	.
g ·	nent was filed	Chen Chen
4		
	do. Acres. This instance	
	to. Acr form	,

EXHIBIT "A" to OIL AND GAS LEASE and RATIFICATION AND RENTAL DIVISION ORDER

DATED: MARCH 23, 1982

FROM: FRANK PAXTON AND FAMILY, a GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, consisting of Franklin T. Paxton, also known as Taft Paxton; C. Tad Paxton; Genevieve P. Rawson; and Frank Paxton, LESSOR

TO: SOHIO PETROLEUM CORPORATION, LESSEE

DESCRIPTION: Township 25 North, Range 51 East, Mount Diablo Meridan Sec. 6: Lots 3(40.99), 4(34.95), 5(33.76), 6(33.46), 7(33.17), SELNWL, ELSWL

Sec. 7: EZNYZ

Township 26 North, Range 51 East, Mount Diablo Meridan Sec. 6: Lots 3(40.30), 4(38.27), 5(38.36), 6(38.54), 7(38.71), SEINWI, EISWI

Sec. 7: Lots 1(38.84), 2(38.93), 3(39.03), 4(39.12) Sec. 18: Lots 1(39.19), 2(39.25), 3(39.31), 4(39.37) Sec. 19: Lots 1(39.44), 2(39.53), 3(39.63), 4(39.72) Sec. 30: Lots 1(39.82), 2(39.94), 3(40.06), 4(40.18), E2SW2

Sec. 31:  $NW_4NE_4$ ,  $E_2W_2$ , Lot 4(40.03),  $SW_4SE_4$ 

Containing 1,681.90 acres, more or less All in Eureka County, Nevada

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE LESSOR AND LESSEE HEREIN THAT THE LEASED LANDS INCLUDE ALL OIL AND GAS RIGHTS AND RIGHTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS THAT THE LESSOR MAY NOW, OR IN THE FUTURE, HAVE IN ROADWAYS, RIGHTS OF WAY, AND EASEMENTS OF ALL KINDS, CONTIGUOUS AND APPURTENANT TO ABOVE LANDS.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Sohio Petrolum Co. BOOK 102 PAGE 200

82 APR 26 A 8: 49

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA COUNT Y NEVADA
WHIIS A BEFAOLI-RECORDER
THE 13 14152
THE \$ 6.00